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FLOOR ENCLOSURES
400 SERIES
w/Acrylic Door

 700 SERIES
w/Mesh Door

HOME THEATER

 QuestManufacturing.net
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External Rack Size Height

External Rack Size Width
External Rack Size Depth
Internal Mounting Format
Reversible Front Locking Door
Vented Side Panels
Dual Vented Locking Rear Doors
Reinforced Door Frame
Front & Rear Cage Rails
Dual Key Lock Sets (Doors & Sides)
Cable Access

Electrostatic Powdercoat MicroFinish
Preinstalled 80CFM 110V Fans 
Casters
Leveling Feet
Ground Bus Bar
Green Grounding Wire
Cage Nuts, Screws & Washers
Compliance
Delivery Style

45" (20U)
59" (28U)
69" (34U)
84" (42U)
88" (45U)

23"
23"
19"

Smoked Acrylic
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

2 keys per set
Top:Cutouts

Bottom:Panels
Black

2
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

30 each
EIA-310D

Assembled or 
Knockdown

 400 Series         

400   Smoked Acrylic Door Series

Item No. Color Rack Units     Structure     Side Panels     Top Panel     Rear Doors     Front Door     Base
(U) (AWG)          (AWG)     (AWG)           (AWG)  (AWG)        (AWG) 

FE4019-20-02 Black 20U 16              18      18           18 18         16

FE4019-28-02 Black 28U 16              18      18           18 18         16

FE4019-34-02 Black 34U 16              18      18           18 18         16

FE4019-42-02 Black 42U 16              18      18           18 18         16

FE4019-45-02 Black 45U 16              18      18           18 18         16

FLOOR ENCLOSURES
400 SERIES – SMOKED ACRYLIC DOOR
19” X 24” SIZE GROUP

400   Structure and Fabrication

 QuestManufacturing.net
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Item No. Color Rack Units     Structure     Side Panels     Top Panel     Rear Doors     Front Door     Base
(U)        (AWG)          (AWG)     (AWG)           (AWG)  (AWG)        (AWG)

FE4019-20-02 Black 20U         16              18      18           18                   18         16

FE4019-28-02 Black 28U         16              18      18           18                   18         16

FE4019-34-02 Black 34U         16              18      18           18                   18         16

FE4019-40-02 Black 40U         16              18      18           18                   18         16

FE4019-45-02 Black 45U         16              18      18           18                   18         16

FLOOR ENCLOSURES FLOOR ENCLOSURES
400 SERIES – SMOKED ACRYLIC DOOR
19” X 24” SIZE GROUP

400   Dual Locking Rear Doors 

400   Removable Bottom Panels

400   Adjustable Cage Nut Rails

400   Dual Pre-Installed Cooling Fans

400   Smoked Acrylic Door Series

FE4019-20-02 20U           45”   23”   23”      35”    19”   19.5”    1400       147 114

FE4019-28-02 28U           59”   23”   23”      49”    19”   19.5”    1400       165 132

FE4019-34-02 34U           69”   23”   23”      59.5” 19”   19.5”    1400       180 147

FE4019-42-02 42U           84”   23”   23”      74”    19”   19.5”    1400       207 167

FE4019-45-02 45U           88”   23”   23”      79”    19”   19.5”    1400       218 185

1- To obtain a knockdown version Floor Enclosure, add a ‘K’ to the end of the part number.
2- Internal dimensions measure from front rails to back door. All 400 & 700 Series have an additional 2” usable space from rails to front door.
3- Knockdown Shipping Weight does not include weight of shipping pallet (approximately 60 lbs.)

Item No.1 Rack Units       External Internal Load      Shipping         Shipping 
(1U=1.75”)       Dimensions       Dimensions           Capacity    Weight            Weight
19” Format      (inch) (inch) (lbs.)          (Assembled)   (Knockdown)3

          H     W     D         H     W      D 2

W
D

H

These locking vented split doors allow 
mounting of enclosures in tighter spaces 
closer to the wall.

Three removable panels for easy access 
to raised floors or for mounting equipment 
directly on the floor.

Includes adjustable cage nut rails and 
cage nuts with standard #12-24 mounting 
screws.  All cage nut rails are marked with 
an RU space index for easy alignment when 
mounting equipment.

Pre-Installed 110VAC 80CFM fan units keep 
equipment running cool.

Available to ship already assembled out-of-box, or ship unassembled in knockdown cartons for additional 
cost savings. To obtain a knockdown version Floor Enclosure, add a ‘K’ to the end of the part number.
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External Rack Size Height

External Rack Size Width
External Rack Size Depth
Internal Mounting Format
Reversible Front Locking Door
Vented Side Panels
Dual Vented Locking Rear Doors
Reinforced Door Frame
Front & Rear Cage Rails
Dual Key Lock Sets (Doors & Sides)
Cable Access

Electrostatic Powdercoat MicroFinish
Preinstalled 80CFM 110V Fans 
Casters
Leveling Feet
Ground Bus Bar
Green Grounding Wire
Cage Nuts, Screws & Washers
Compliance
Delivery Style

45" (20U)
59" (28U)
69" (34U)
84"” (42U)
88" (45U)

23"
31"
19"

Smoked Acrylic
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

2 keys per set
Top:Cutouts

Bottom:Panels
Black

2
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

30 each
EIA-310D

Assembled or 
Knockdown

 410 Series         

410   Smoked Acrylic Door Series

Item No. Color Rack Units     Structure     Side Panels     Top Panel     Rear Doors     Front Door     Base
(U) (AWG)          (AWG)     (AWG)           (AWG)  (AWG)        (AWG) 

FE4119-20-02 Black 20U 16              18     18          18 18         16

FE4119-28-02 Black 28U 16              18     18          18 18         16

FE4119-34-02 Black 34U 16              18     18          18 18         16

FE4119-42-02 Black 42U 16              18     18          18 18         16

FE4119-45-02 Black 45U 16              18     18          18 18         16

FLOOR ENCLOSURES
410 SERIES – SMOKED ACRYLIC DOOR
19” X 32” SIZE GROUP

410   Structure and Fabrication

 QuestManufacturing.net
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Item No. Color Rack Units     Structure     Side Panels     Top Panel     Rear Doors     Front Door     Base
(U)        (AWG)          (AWG)     (AWG)           (AWG)  (AWG)        (AWG)

FE4119-20-02 Black 20U         16              18     18          18                   18         16

FE4119-28-02 Black 28U         16              18     18          18                   18         16

FE4119-34-02 Black 34U         16              18     18          18                   18         16

FE4119-40-02 Black 40U         16              18     18          18                   18         16

FE4119-45-02 Black 45U         16              18     18          18                   18         16

FLOOR ENCLOSURES FLOOR ENCLOSURES
410 SERIES – SMOKED ACRYLIC DOOR
19” X 32” SIZE GROUP

410   Dual Locking Rear Doors 

410   Removable Bottom Panels

410   Adjustable Cage Nut Rails

410   Dual Pre-Installed Cooling Fans

410   Smoked Acrylic Door Series

FE4119-20-02 20U           45”   23”   31”      35”    19”   27.5”     1400        171 138

FE4119-28-02 28U           59”   23”   31”      49”    19”   27.5”     1400        191 158

FE4119-34-02 34U           69”   23”   31”      59.5” 19”   27.5”     1400        209 176

FE4119-42-02 42U           84”   23”   31”      74”    19”   27.5”     1400        229 196

FE4119-45-02 45U           88”   23”   31”      79”    19”   27.5”     1400        246 213

1- To obtain a knockdown version Floor Enclosure, add a ‘K’ to the end of the part number.
2- Internal dimensions measure from front rails to back door. All 400 & 700 Series have an additional 2” usable space from rails to front door.
3- Knockdown Shipping Weight does not include weight of shipping pallet (approximately 60 lbs.)

Item No.1 Rack Units       External Internal Load      Shipping         Shipping 
(1U=1.75”)       Dimensions       Dimensions           Capacity    Weight            Weight
19” Format      (inch) (inch) (lbs.)          (Assembled)   (Knockdown)3

          H     W     D         H      W      D 2

W
D

H

These locking vented split doors allow 
mounting of enclosures in tighter spaces 
closer to the wall.

Three removable panels for easy access 
to raised floors or for mounting equipment 
directly on the floor.

Includes adjustable cage nut rails and 
cage nuts with standard #12-24 mounting 
screws.  All cage nut rails are marked with 
an RU space index for easy alignment when 
mounting equipment.

Pre-Installed 110VAC 80CFM fan units keep 
equipment running cool.

 QuestManufacturing.net

Available to ship already assembled out-of-box, or ship unassembled in knockdown cartons for additional 
cost savings. To obtain a knockdown version Floor Enclosure, add a ‘K’ to the end of the part number.
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External Rack Size Height

External Rack Size Width
External Rack Size Depth
Internal Mounting Format
Reversible Front Locking Door
Vented Side Panels
Dual Vented Locking Rear Doors
Reinforced Door Frame
Front & Rear Cage Rails
Dual Key Lock Sets (Doors & Sides)
Cable Access

Electrostatic Powdercoat MicroFinish
Preinstalled 80CFM 110V Fans 
Casters
Leveling Feet
Ground Bus Bar
Green Grounding Wire
Cage Nuts, Screws & Washers
Compliance
Delivery Style

84” (42U)
88” (45U)

27”
31”
19”

Smoked Acrylic
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

2 keys per set
Top:Cutouts

Bottom:Panels
Black

2
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

30 each
EIA-310D

Assembled or 
Knockdown

 420 Series         

420   Smoked Acrylic Door Series

Item No. Color Rack Units     Structure     Side Panels     Top Panel     Rear Doors     Front Door     Base
(U) (AWG)          (AWG)     (AWG)           (AWG)  (AWG)        (AWG) 

FE4219-42-02 Black 42U 16              18      18           18 18         16

FE4219-45-02 Black 45U 16              18      18           18 18         16

FLOOR ENCLOSURES
420 SERIES – SMOKED ACRYLIC DOOR
27.5” X 32” SIZE GROUP

420   Structure and Fabrication

 QuestManufacturing.net
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Item No. Color Rack Units     Structure     Side Panels     Top Panel     Rear Doors     Front Door     Base
(U)        (AWG)          (AWG)     (AWG)           (AWG)  (AWG)        (AWG)

FE4219-40-02 Black 40U         16              18      18           18                   18         16

FE4219-45-02 Black 45U         16              18      18           18                   18         16

FLOOR ENCLOSURES FLOOR ENCLOSURES
420 SERIES – SMOKED ACRYLIC DOOR
27.5” X 32” SIZE GROUP

420   Dual Locking Rear Doors 

420   Removable Bottom Panels

420   Adjustable Cage Nut Rails

420   Dual Pre-Installed Cooling Fans

420   Smoked Acrylic Door Series

FE4219-42-02 42U           84”   27”   31”       74”   19”   27.5”     1400        256 214

FE4219-45-02 45U           88”   27”   31”       79”   19”   27.5”     1400        262 227

1- To obtain a knockdown version Floor Enclosure, add a ‘K’ to the end of the part number.
2- Internal dimensions measure from front rails to back door. All 400 & 700 Series have an additional 2” usable space from rails to front door.
3- Knockdown Shipping Weight does not include weight of shipping pallet (approximately 60 lbs.)

Item No.1 Rack Units       External Internal Load      Shipping         Shipping 
(1U=1.75”)       Dimensions       Dimensions           Capacity    Weight            Weight
19” Format      (inch) (inch) (lbs.)          (Assembled)   (Knockdown)3

          H     W     D         H     W      D 2

W
D

H

These locking vented split doors allow 
mounting of enclosures in tighter spaces 
closer to the wall.

Three removable panels for easy access 
to raised floors or for mounting equipment 
directly on the floor.

Includes adjustable cage nut rails and 
cage nuts with standard #12-24 mounting 
screws.  All cage nut rails are marked with 
an RU space index for easy alignment when 
mounting equipment.

Pre-Installed 110VAC 80CFM fan units keep 
equipment running cool.

 QuestManufacturing.net

Available to ship already assembled out-of-box, or ship unassembled in knockdown cartons for additional 
cost savings. To obtain a knockdown version Floor Enclosure, add a ‘K’ to the end of the part number.
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External Rack Size Height

External Rack Size Width
External Rack Size Depth
Internal Mounting Format
Reversible Front Locking Door
Vented Side Panels
Dual Vented Locking Rear Doors
Reinforced Door Frame
Front & Rear Cage Rails
Dual Key Lock Sets (Doors & Sides)
Cable Access

Electrostatic Powdercoat MicroFinish
Preinstalled 80CFM 110V Fans 
Casters
Leveling Feet
Ground Bus Bar
Green Grounding Wire
Cage Nuts, Screws & Washers
Compliance
Delivery Style

88” (45U)

27.5”
36”
19”

Smoked Acrylic
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

2 keys per set
Top:Cutouts

Bottom:Panels
Black

2
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

30 each
EIA-310D

Assembled or 
Knockdown

 430 Series         

430   Smoked Acrylic Door Series

Item No. Color Rack Units     Structure     Side Panels     Top Panel     Rear Doors     Front Door     Base
(U)           (AWG)     (AWG)           (AWG)  (AWG)        (AWG) 

Black              18     18           18 18         16FE4319-45-02 45U 

(AWG) 

16

FLOOR ENCLOSURES
430 SERIES – SMOKED ACRYLIC DOOR
27.5” X 36” SIZE GROUP

430   Structure and Fabrication

 QuestManufacturing.net
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Item No. Color Rack Units     Structure     Side Panels     Top Panel     Rear Doors     Front Door     Base
(U)        (AWG)          (AWG)     (AWG)           (AWG)  (AWG)        (AWG)

FE4319-40-02 Black 40U         16              18     18           18                   18         16

FE4319-45-02 Black 45U         16              18     18           18                   18         16

FLOOR ENCLOSURES FLOOR ENCLOSURES
430 SERIES – SMOKED ACRYLIC DOOR
27.5” X 36” SIZE GROUP

430   Dual Locking Rear Doors 

430   Removable Bottom Panels

430   Adjustable Cage Nut Rails

430   Dual Pre-Installed Cooling Fans

430   Smoked Acrylic Door Series

    1400 FE4319-45-02 45U           88”   27.5”   36”       79”   19”   32”        288 253

1- To obtain a knockdown version Floor Enclosure, add a ‘K’ to the end of the part number.
2- Internal dimensions measure from front rails to back door. All 400 & 700 Series have an additional 2” usable space from rails to front door.
3- Knockdown Shipping Weight does not include weight of shipping pallet (approximately 60 lbs.)

Item No.1 Rack Units       External Internal Load      Shipping         Shipping 
(1U=1.75”)       Dimensions       Dimensions           Capacity    Weight            Weight
19” Format      (inch) (inch) (lbs.)          (Assembled)   (Knockdown)3

          H     W     D         H     W      D

These locking vented split doors allow 
mounting of enclosures in tighter spaces 
closer to the wall.

Three removable panels for easy access 
to raised floors or for mounting equipment 
directly on the floor.

Includes adjustable cage nut rails and 
cage nuts with standard #12-24 mounting 
screws.  All cage nut rails are marked with 
an RU space index for easy alignment when 
mounting equipment.

Pre-Installed 110VAC 80CFM fan units keep 
equipment running cool.

W
D

H

 QuestManufacturing.net

Available to ship already assembled out-of-box, or ship unassembled in knockdown cartons for additional 
cost savings. To obtain a knockdown version Floor Enclosure, add a ‘K’ to the end of the part number.
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External Rack Size Height

External Rack Size Width
External Rack Size Depth
Internal Mounting Format
Reversible Front Locking Door
Vented Side Panels
Dual Vented Locking Rear Doors
Reinforced Door Frame
Front & Rear Cage Rails
Dual Key Lock Sets (Doors & Sides)
Cable Access

Electrostatic Powdercoat MicroFinish
Preinstalled 80CFM 110V Fans 
Casters
Leveling Feet
Ground Bus Bar
Green Grounding Wire
Cage Nuts, Screws & Washers
Compliance
Delivery Style

69” (34U)
84” (42U)
88” (45U)

23”
23”
19”

Steel Mesh
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

2 keys per set
Top:Cutouts

Bottom:Panels
Black

2
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

30 each
EIA-310D

Assembled or 
Knockdown

 700 Series         

700   Vented Steel Mesh Front Door

Item No. Color Rack Units     Structure     Side Panels     Top Panel     Rear Doors     Front Door     Base
(U) (AWG)          (AWG)     (AWG)           (AWG)  (AWG)        (AWG) 

FE7019-34-02 Black 34U 16              18      18           18 18         16

FE7019-42-02 Black 42U 16              18      18           18 18         16

FE7019-45-02 Black 45U 16              18      18           18 18         16

FLOOR ENCLOSURES
700 SERIES – VENTED STEEL MESH DOOR
19” X 24” SIZE GROUP

700   Structure and Fabrication

 QuestManufacturing.net
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FLOOR ENCLOSURES FLOOR ENCLOSURES
700 SERIES – VENTED STEEL MESH DOOR
19” X 24” SIZE GROUP

700   Dual Locking Rear Doors 

700   Removable Bottom Panels

700   Adjustable Cage Nut Rails

700   Dual Pre-Installed Cooling Fans

700   Vented Steel Mesh Front Door Series

FE7019-34-02 34U           69”   23”   23”       59.5” 19”   19.5”     1400       197 164

FE7019-42-02 42U           84”   23”   23”       74”    19”   19.5”     1400 223 190

FE7019-45-02 45U           88”   23”   23”       79”    19”   19.5”     1400       229 196

1- To obtain a knockdown version Floor Enclosure, add a ‘K’ to the end of the part number.
2- Internal dimensions measure from front rails to back door. All 400 & 700 Series have an additional 2” usable space from rails to front door.
3- Knockdown Shipping Weight does not include weight of shipping pallet (approximately 60 lbs.)

Item No.1 Rack Units       External Internal Load      Shipping         Shipping 
(1U=1.75”)       Dimensions       Dimensions           Capacity    Weight            Weight
19” Format      (inch) (inch) (lbs.)          (Assembled)   (Knockdown)3

          H     W     D         H       W      D 2

W
D

H

These locking vented split doors allow 
mounting of enclosures in tighter spaces 
closer to the wall.

Three removable panels for easy access 
to raised floors or for mounting equipment 
directly on the floor.

Includes adjustable cage nut rails and 
cage nuts with standard #12-24 mounting 
screws.  All cage nut rails are marked with 
an RU space index for easy alignment when 
mounting equipment.

Pre-Installed 110VAC 80CFM fan units keep 
equipment running cool.

 QuestManufacturing.net

Available to ship already assembled out-of-box, or ship unassembled in knockdown cartons for additional 
cost savings. To obtain a knockdown version Floor Enclosure, add a ‘K’ to the end of the part number.
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External Rack Size Height

External Rack Size Width
External Rack Size Depth
Internal Mounting Format
Reversible Front Locking Door
Vented Side Panels
Dual Vented Locking Rear Doors
Reinforced Door Frame
Front & Rear Cage Rails
Dual Key Lock Sets (Doors & Sides)
Cable Access

Electrostatic Powdercoat MicroFinish
Preinstalled 80CFM 110V Fans 
Casters
Leveling Feet
Ground Bus Bar
Green Grounding Wire
Cage Nuts, Screws & Washers
Compliance
Delivery Style

69” (34U)
84” (42U)
88” (45U)

23”
31”
19”

Steel Mesh
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

2 keys per set
Top:Cutouts

Bottom:Panels
Black

2
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

30 each
EIA-310D

Assembled or 
Knockdown

 710 Series         

710   Vented Steel Mesh Front Door

Item No. Color Rack Units     Structure     Side Panels     Top Panel     Rear Doors     Front Door     Base
(U) (AWG)          (AWG)     (AWG)           (AWG)  (AWG)        (AWG) 

FE7119-34-02 Black 34U 16              18      18           18 18         16

FE7119-42-02 Black 42U 16              18      18           18 18         16

FE7119-45-02 Black 45U 16              18      18           18 18         16

FLOOR ENCLOSURES
710 SERIES – VENTED STEEL MESH DOOR
19” X 32” SIZE GROUP

710   Structure and Fabrication

 QuestManufacturing.net
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Item No. Color Rack Units     Structure     Side Panels     Top Panel     Rear Doors     Front Door     Base
(U)        (AWG)          (AWG)     (AWG)           (AWG)  (AWG)        (AWG)

FE7119-34-02 Black 34U         16              18      18           18                   18         16

FE7119-40-02 Black 40U         16              18      18           18                   18         16

FE7119-45-02 Black 45U         16              18      18           18                   18         16

FLOOR ENCLOSURES FLOOR ENCLOSURES
710 SERIES – VENTED STEEL MESH DOOR
19” X 32” SIZE GROUP

710   Dual Locking Rear Doors 

710   Removable Bottom Panels

710   Adjustable Cage Nut Rails

710   Dual Pre-Installed Cooling Fans

710   Vented Steel Mesh Front Door Series

FE7119-34-02 34U           69”   23”   31”       59.5” 19”   27.5”     1400       216 183

FE7119-42-02 42U           84”   23”   31”       74”    19”   27.5”     1400       247 214

FE7119-45-02 45U           88”   23”   31”       79”    19”   27.5”     1400       253 220

1- To obtain a knockdown version Floor Enclosure, add a ‘K’ to the end of the part number.
2- Internal dimensions measure from front rails to back door. All 400 & 700 Series have an additional 2” usable space from rails to front door.
3- Knockdown Shipping Weight does not include weight of shipping pallet (approximately 60 lbs.)

Item No.1 Rack Units       External Internal Load      Shipping         Shipping 
(1U=1.75”)       Dimensions       Dimensions           Capacity    Weight            Weight
19” Format      (inch) (inch) (lbs.)          (Assembled)   (Knockdown)3

          H     W     D         H       W      D 2

W

D

H

These locking vented split doors allow 
mounting of enclosures in tighter spaces 
closer to the wall.

Three removable panels for easy access 
to raised floors or for mounting equipment 
directly on the floor.

Includes adjustable cage nut rails and 
cage nuts with standard #12-24 mounting 
screws.  All cage nut rails are marked with 
an RU space index for easy alignment when 
mounting equipment.

Pre-Installed 110VAC 80CFM fan units keep 
equipment running cool.

 QuestManufacturing.net

Available to ship already assembled out-of-box, or ship unassembled in knockdown cartons for additional 
cost savings. To obtain a knockdown version Floor Enclosure, add a ‘K’ to the end of the part number.
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External Rack Size Height

External Rack Size Width
External Rack Size Depth
Internal Mounting Format
Reversible Front Locking Door
Vented Side Panels
Dual Vented Locking Rear Doors
Reinforced Door Frame
Front & Rear Cage Rails
Dual Key Lock Sets (Doors & Sides)
Cable Access

Electrostatic Powdercoat MicroFinish
Preinstalled 80CFM 110V Fans 
Casters
Leveling Feet
Ground Bus Bar
Green Grounding Wire
Cage Nuts, Screws & Washers
Compliance
Delivery Style

84” (42U)
88” (45U)

27”
31”
19”

Steel Mesh
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

2 keys per set
Top:Cutouts

Bottom:Panels
Black

2
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

30 each
EIA-310D

Assembled or 
Knockdown

 720 Series         

720   Vented Steel Mesh Front Door

Item No. Color Rack Units     Structure     Side Panels     Top Panel     Rear Doors     Front Door     Base
(U) (AWG)          (AWG)     (AWG)           (AWG)  (AWG)        (AWG) 

FE7219-42-02 Black 42U 16              18      18          18 18         16

FE7219-45-02 Black 45U 16              18      18          18 18         16

FLOOR ENCLOSURES
720 SERIES – VENTED STEEL MESH DOOR
27.5” X 32” SIZE GROUP

720   Structure and Fabrication

 QuestManufacturing.net
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Item No. Color Rack Units     Structure     Side Panels     Top Panel     Rear Doors     Front Door     Base
(U)        (AWG)          (AWG)     (AWG)           (AWG)  (AWG)        (AWG)

FE7219-40-02 Black 40U         16              18      18          18                   18         16

FE7219-45-02 Black 45U         16              18      18          18                   18         16

FLOOR ENCLOSURES FLOOR ENCLOSURES
720 SERIES – VENTED STEEL MESH DOOR
27.5” X 32” SIZE GROUP

720   Dual Locking Rear Doors 

720   Removable Bottom Panels

720   Adjustable Cage Nut Rails

720   Dual Pre-Installed Cooling Fans

720   Vented Steel Mesh Front Door Series

FE7219-42-02 42U           84”   27”   31”       74”   19”   27.5”     1400       264 229

FE7219-45-02 45U           88”   27”   31”       79”   19”   27.5”     1400       277 242

1- To obtain a knockdown version Floor Enclosure, add a ‘K’ to the end of the part number.
2- Internal dimensions measure from front rails to back door. All 400 & 700 Series have an additional 2” usable space from rails to front door.
3- Knockdown Shipping Weight does not include weight of shipping pallet (approximately 60 lbs.)

Item No.1 Rack Units       External Internal Load      Shipping         Shipping 
(1U=1.75”)       Dimensions       Dimensions           Capacity    Weight            Weight
19” Format      (inch) (inch) (lbs.)          (Assembled)   (Knockdown)3

          H     W     D         H     W      D 2

W
D

H

These locking vented split doors allow 
mounting of enclosures in tighter spaces 
closer to the wall.

Three removable panels for easy access 
to raised floors or for mounting equipment 
directly on the floor.

Includes adjustable cage nut rails and 
cage nuts with standard #12-24 mounting 
screws.  All cage nut rails are marked with 
an RU space index for easy alignment when 
mounting equipment.

Pre-Installed 110VAC 80CFM fan units keep 
equipment running cool.

 QuestManufacturing.net

Available to ship already assembled out-of-box, or ship unassembled in knockdown cartons for additional 
cost savings. To obtain a knockdown version Floor Enclosure, add a ‘K’ to the end of the part number.
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External Rack Size Height

External Rack Size Width
External Rack Size Depth
Internal Mounting Format
Reversible Front Locking Door
Vented Side Panels
Dual Vented Locking Rear Doors
Reinforced Door Frame
Front & Rear Cage Rails
Dual Key Lock Sets (Doors & Sides)
Cable Access

Electrostatic Powdercoat MicroFinish
Preinstalled 80CFM 110V Fans 
Casters
Leveling Feet
Ground Bus Bar
Green Grounding Wire
Cage Nuts, Screws & Washers
Compliance
Delivery Style

84” (42U)
88” (45U)

27.5”
36”
19”

Steel Mesh
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

2 keys per set
Top:Cutouts

Bottom:Panels
Black

2
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

30 each
EIA-310D

Assembled or 
Knockdown

 730 Series         

730   Vented Steel Mesh Front Door

Item No. Color Rack Units     Structure     Side Panels     Top Panel     Rear Doors     Front Door     Base
(U) (AWG)          (AWG)     (AWG)           (AWG)  (AWG)        (AWG) 

FE7319-42-02 Black 42U 16              18      18           18 18         16

FE7319-45-02 Black 45U 16              18      18           18 18         16

FLOOR ENCLOSURES
730 SERIES – VENTED STEEL MESH DOOR
27.5” X 36” SIZE GROUP

730   Structure and Fabrication

 QuestManufacturing.net
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Item No. Color Rack Units     Structure     Side Panels     Top Panel     Rear Doors     Front Door     Base
(U)        (AWG)          (AWG)     (AWG)           (AWG)  (AWG)        (AWG)

FE7319-40-02 Black 40U         16              18      18           18                   18         16

FE7319-45-02 Black 45U         16              18      18           18                   18         16

FLOOR ENCLOSURES FLOOR ENCLOSURES
730 SERIES – VENTED STEEL MESH DOOR
27.5” X 36” SIZE GROUP

730   Dual Locking Rear Doors 

730   Removable Bottom Panels

730   Adjustable Cage Nut Rails

730   Dual Pre-Installed Cooling Fans

730   Vented Steel Mesh Front Door Series

FE7319-42-02 42U           84”   27.5”   36”       74”   19”   32”     1400 302 260

FE7319-45-02 45U           88”   27.5”   36”       79”   19”   32”     1400 308 273

1- To obtain a knockdown version Floor Enclosure, add a ‘K’ to the end of the part number.
2- Internal dimensions measure from front rails to back door. All 400 & 700 Series have an additional 2” usable space from rails to front door.
3- Knockdown Shipping Weight does not include weight of shipping pallet (approximately 60 lbs.)

Item No.1 Rack Units       External Internal Load      Shipping         Shipping 
(1U=1.75”)       Dimensions       Dimensions           Capacity    Weight            Weight
19” Format      (inch) (inch) (lbs.)          (Assembled)   (Knockdown)3

          H     W     D         H     W      D 2

W

D

H

These locking vented split doors allow 
mounting of enclosures in tighter spaces 
closer to the wall.

Three removable panels for easy access 
to raised floors or for mounting equipment 
directly on the floor.

Includes adjustable cage nut rails and 
cage nuts with standard #12-24 mounting 
screws.  All cage nut rails are marked with 
an RU space index for easy alignment when 
mounting equipment.

Pre-Installed 110VAC 80CFM fan units keep 
equipment running cool.

 QuestManufacturing.net

Available to ship already assembled out-of-box, or ship unassembled in knockdown cartons for additional 
cost savings. To obtain a knockdown version Floor Enclosure, add a ‘K’ to the end of the part number.
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External Rack Size Height

External Rack Size Width
External Rack Size Depth
Internal Mounting Format
Reversible Front Locking Door
Vented Side Panels
Dual Vented Locking Rear Doors
Reinforced Door Frame
Front & Rear Cage Rails
Dual Key Lock Sets (Doors & Sides)
Cable Access

Electrostatic Powdercoat MicroFinish
Preinstalled 80CFM 110V Fans 
Casters
Leveling Feet
Ground Bus Bar
Green Grounding Wire
Cage Nuts, Screws & Washers
Compliance
Delivery Style

59” (28U)
69” (34U)

27”
41.7”
19”

Steel Mesh
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

2 keys per set
Top:Cutouts 

Bottom:Panels
Black

2
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

30 each
EIA-310D

Assembled or 
Knockdown

 740 Series         

740   Vented Steel Mesh Front Door

Item No. Color Rack Units     Structure     Side Panels     Top Panel     Rear Doors     Front Door     Base
(U) (AWG)          (AWG)     (AWG)           (AWG)  (AWG)        (AWG) 

FE7419-28-02 Black 28U 16              18      18           18 18         16

FE7419-34-02 Black 34U 16              18      18           18 18         16

FLOOR ENCLOSURES
740 SERIES – VENTED STEEL MESH DOOR
27.5” X 42” SIZE GROUP

740   Structure and Fabrication

FE7419-42-02 Black 42U              18      18           18 18         16

FE7419-45-02 Black 45U              18      18           18 18         16

16

16

84” (42U)
88” (45U)

 QuestManufacturing.net
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Item No. Color Rack Units     Structure     Side Panels     Top Panel     Rear Doors     Front Door     Base
(U)        (AWG)          (AWG)     (AWG)           (AWG)  (AWG)        (AWG)

FE7419-40-02 Black 40U         16              18      18           18                   18         16

FE7419-45-02 Black 45U         16              18      18           18                   18         16

FLOOR ENCLOSURES FLOOR ENCLOSURES
740 SERIES – VENTED STEEL MESH DOOR
27.5” X 42” SIZE GROUP

740   Dual Locking Rear Doors 

740   Removable Bottom Panels

740   Adjustable Cage Nut Rails

740   Dual Pre-Installed Cooling Fans

740   Vented Steel Mesh Front Door

FE7419-28-02 28U 59”   27”   42” 49”   19”   37.5”     1900 306 271

FE7419-34-02 34U 69”   27”   42” 59”   19”   37.5” 1900 314 279

1- To obtain a knockdown version Floor Enclosure, add a ‘K’ to the end of the part number.
2- Internal dimensions measure from front rails to back door. All 400 & 700 Series have an additional 2” usable space from rails to front door.
3- Knockdown Shipping Weight does not include weight of shipping pallet (approximately 60 lbs.)

Item No.1 Rack Units       External Internal Load      Shipping         Shipping 
(1U=1.75”)       Dimensions       Dimensions           Capacity    Weight            Weight
19” Format      (inch) (inch) (lbs.)          (Assembled)   (Knockdown)3

          H     W     D         H     W      D 2

W

D

H

These locking vented split doors allow 
mounting of enclosures in tighter spaces 
closer to the wall.

Three removable panels for easy access 
to raised floors or for mounting equipment 
directly on the floor.

Includes adjustable cage nut rails and 
cage nuts with standard #12-24 mounting 
screws.  All cage nut rails are marked with 
an RU space index for easy alignment when 
mounting equipment.

Pre-Installed 110VAC 80CFM fan units keep 
equipment running cool.

FE7419-42-02 42U           84”   27”   42”       74”   19”   37.5”     2000       322 287

FE7419-45-02 45U           88”   27”   42”       79”   19”   37.5”     2000       330 295

 QuestManufacturing.net

Available to ship already assembled out-of-box, or ship unassembled in knockdown cartons for additional 
cost savings. To obtain a knockdown version Floor Enclosure, add a ‘K’ to the end of the part number.
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External Rack Size Height             

External Rack Size Width
External Rack Size Depth
Internal Mounting Format
Pre-Installed Vented Shelves (2U)
Pre-Installed Vented Shelves (5U)
Shelf Clamps
Vented Spacers (2U)
Cable Organizer Bars
Front and Rear Door
Removable Vented Side Panels
Threaded Mounting Rails (#12-24)
Cable Access
Electrostatic Powdercoat MicroFinish
Preinstalled 80CFM 110V Fans 
Soft White Locking Rubber Casters
Removable Stainless Steel Handles
Compliance
Delivery Style

36” (16U)

22.5”
24”
19”
3
0
3
3
3

N/A
Yes
Yes

Front & Rear
Black

0
Yes
Yes

EIA-310D
Assembled

        HT Series   3ft. 5ft.       

HT   Home Theater Enclosure

Item No. Color Rack Units     Structure     Side Panels     Top Panel     Base
(U) (AWG)          (AWG)     (AWG)           (AWG) 

HT6019-16-02 Black 16U 16              18      18           16

HT6019-30-02 Black 30U 16              18      18           16

FLOOR ENCLOSURES
HOME THEATER ENCLOSURES
23” x 24” SIZE GROUP

HT   Structure and Fabrication

61” (30U)

22.5”
24”
19”
4
1
5
5
5

N/A
Yes
Yes

Front & Rear
Black

0
Yes
Yes

EIA-310D
Assembled

 QuestManufacturing.net
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FLOOR ENCLOSURES FLOOR ENCLOSURES
HOME THEATER ENCLOSURES
23” x 24” SIZE GROUP

HT   Removable Vented Side Panels

HT   Pre-Installed Shelving

HT   Fixed Threaded Mounting Rails

HT   Locking Soft White Casters

HT   Stainless Steel Push-Pull Handles

W

D

H

Comes complete with vented removable 
side panels for easy access to equipment.

Pre-Installed shelving for out-of-the-box 
installation.  Each shelf includes a screw-
down shelf clamp to hold the A/V equipment 
in place a and cable organizer bar.

Designed with front & rear mounting rails 
which are threaded for standard #12-24 
mounting screws.

Constructed with locking soft white casters 
for scuffless moving of equipment.

Stainless steel push-pull handles makes 
it easy to gain access to rear equipment 
wiring. 

HT   Home Theater Enclosure Series

HT6019-16-02 16U           36”   22.5”   24”    28”     18”   19”     600        106 N/A

HT6019-30-02 30U           61”   22.5”   24”    52.5”  18”   22”     670        167 N/A

1- Home Theater Floor Enclosures are not available in a knockdown version.
2- Internal dimensions measure from front rails to back door. All HT  Series have an additional 3” usable space from rails to front door.
3- Knockdown Shipping Weight does not include weight of shipping pallet (approximately 60 lbs.)

Item No.1 Rack Units       External Internal Load      Shipping         Shipping 
(1U=1.75”)       Dimensions       Dimensions           Capacity    Weight            Weight
19” Format      (inch) (inch) (lbs.)          (Assembled)   (Knockdown)3

          H     W     D         H       W      D 2

 QuestManufacturing.net




